

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

[CC 1886]

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/12/2004 in WP 20350/04  
and dated 28/12/2004 in WP 21558/04 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P  
AT HYDERABAD)

M. SURENDER REDDY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

[With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP and with  
prayer for interim relief]  
With

SLP(C)...CC 2429-2430/2005,SLP(C)...CC 2432-2433/2005.

Date : 25/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
(CC 1886)Mr. B. Srinivas, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

(CC 2429-2430)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Srinivas, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

(CC 2432-2433)Mr. K.L. Sastry, Adv.  
Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.  
Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. J.R. Manohar Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

S.L.P.(C)...../2005 (CC 1886 etc.) contd..

2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions granted.  
Issue notice.

Formal notice need not be issued to Andhra Pradesh Public Service Commission as the said respo

ndent is represented.

Appointments made shall be subject to the further orders passed by this Court.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master