

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5377-5378/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/12/2004 in WP No.20350/2004 and order dated 28/12/2004 in WP No.21558/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P.

AT HYDERABAD)

M. SURENDER REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to submit additional

document(s), prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.5380-5382 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.5384-5386 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 5377-78/2005

& 5380-82/2005:

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

In SLP 5384-5386/2005:

Mr. B. Sridhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. K.P. Kailashnatha,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. B. Kranthi Kiran,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Dasrath,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit
it

be filed within two weeks thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master

Court Master