

Ä

ITEM NO. 5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5099 OF 2006

M. SURENDER REDDY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and Office Report)
With I.A.No.31 in C.A. No. 5100 of 2006 - For early hearing
I.A.No.32 in C.A. No. 5101 of 2006 - For early hearing

Date: 14/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. G. Arun, Adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.
Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Interlocutory Applications are dismissed.

(S. Thapar) (Veera Verma)
PS to Registrar Court Master