

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5099 OF 2006

M. SURENDER REDDY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

with
C.A. No. 5100/2006
(with office report)

C.A. No. 5101/2006
(with office report)

Date: 03/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. B.Sridhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv
Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.
Mr. Dashrath, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv
Mr. I.Venkatanarayna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.Kannan, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv.
Mr. R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. J.Manohar Rao, Adv.
Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that by order dated 21.07.2011 Government of Andhra Pradesh was directed to serve notice to those persons who may be affected if these

contd...2/-

appeals are allowed and the Andhra Pradesh Public Service Commission was directed to give to the State Government a list of those persons who may be affected if these appeals are allowed. In compliance with the order dated 21.07.2011, the Andhra Pradesh Public Service Commission has furnished to the State Government a list of those persons who may be affected if these appeals are allowed. Learned counsel for the Government of Andhra Pradesh seeks two months' time to

serve notice on the persons who are likely to be affected.

Having regard to the order passed by this Court on 21.07.2011, we are inclined to allow the request, let the case be adjourned for two months. In the meanwhile, Government of Andhra Pradesh shall serve notice on the persons likely to be affected if these appeals are allowed and affidavit shall be filed in this Court reporting compliance.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master