

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5101 OF 2006  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CH. RAMA REDDY & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report )

Date: 26/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Venkateshwar Rao Anumoly,adv.  
Mr. B. Sridhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Filza Moonis,adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv

Mr.C.Kannan,adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In Civil Appeal No.5101/06 notice of alternative arrangement was issued to the respondent. It has been served by dasti by the appellant. Proof of dasti filed. No appearance for the respondent. No further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules. In the meanwhile, the respondent may make alternative arrangement if any.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |