

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5099 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M. SURENDER REDDY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Filza Moonis,adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv
Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv

Mr.C.Kannan,adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.9 to whom a notice of alternative arrangement was sent is purported to have been served and an affidavit is filed in this behalf. Office has raised an objection that the affidavit is not sworn in by the appellant. Ld.counsel for the appellant submits that the affidavit is sworn in by the appellant in C.A.No.5101/2006 which is also a connected matter.

Contd.....2

ITEM NO.69

-2-

Affidavit is seen filed through the counsel appearing for the appellant herein. In the light of above, I am inclined to treat it as proper service. No appearance for respondent No.9. He may make alternative arrangement if any. No further pre-hearing steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |