

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 5099/2006

M. SURENDER REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 34 of 2015 in C.A. No. 5100/2006
(With appln.(s) for extension of time and

Office Report)

I.A. 36 of 2015 in C.A. No. 5101/2006
(With appln.(s) for extension of time and Office Report)Date : 13/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.Mr. P.V.Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.Venkat reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. M.V.Rama, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.07.16

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

10:35:58 IST
Reason:Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
MS. Prerna Singh, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList again on Monday i.e. 20th July, 2015 along with any
other application that may be filed in the meantime by any one of

the parties.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master